

## Does your organization or association want a presentation by the Office of Professional Responsibility?

Internal Revenue Service (IRS) sent this bulletin at 04/16/2024 09:12 AM EDT

Having trouble viewing this email? <u>View it as a Web page</u>.

MIRS Alerts from Office of Professional Responsibility (OPR) April 16, 2024 **OPR Resources** Issue Number: 2024-04 Circular 230 Tax Professionals **Inside This Issue** Circular No. 230 (Rev. 6-2014) **Frequently Asked Questions** News and Guidance from OPR Does your organization or association want a presentation **Disciplinary Sanctions - IRB** by the Office of Professional Responsibility? **OPR Webinars** The IRS's Office of Professional Responsibility (OPR) plays a vital role in protecting the tax system through the administration and enforcement of standards for tax professionals who practice before the IRS. The OPR remains strongly committed to education and outreach to assist tax professionals in meeting the standards set forth in Circular 230, Regulations Governing Practice before the Internal Revenue Service. The OPR welcomes invitations for speaking engagements. To request a speaking engagement from the OPR, please contact your local **IRS Stakeholder Liaison.** 

Back to Top

Thank you for subscribing to the IRS Newswire, an IRS e-mail service. If you know someone who might want to subscribe to this mailing list, please forward this message to them so they can <u>subscribe</u> .	1
This message was distributed automatically from the mailing list IRS Newswire. Please Do Not Reply To This Message.	I

Update your subscriptions, modify your password or email address, or stop subscriptions at any time on your <u>Subscriber Preferences Page</u>. You will need your email address to log in. If you have questions or problems with the subscription service, visit <u>subscriberhelp.govdelivery.com</u>.

This service is provided to you at no charge by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS).

Powered by



Privacy Policy | Cookie Statement | Help